

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APEAL (C) NO. 23692 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

VALIBHAI KHANBHAI MANKAD

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 7th April, 2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter.
Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit and two weeks' thereafter for filing
rejoinder, if any.
Stand over to 3rd July, 2014."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit . Hence, no Rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JUNE 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR