

Listed on :-
Court No. :-
Item No. :-

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9812 OF 2014, 5099, 5385, 6517 & 3098 OF 2015, 11707 OF 2016, 3416, 3064, 3067, 3066, 1548, 1254 & 1061 OF 2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

VALIBHAI KHANBHAI MANKAD

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Service Positions of the matters are given below:-

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp .	Served at SLP stage/ through High Court	Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent	Service Position	Remarks
1.	9812/2014	Sole		Rep. Through Counsel	Complete	Ad-Valorem Court Fee paid
2.	5099/2015	Sole	Served through High Court	-	Complete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
3.	5385/2015	Sole	Fresh Address Not filed by Advocate	-	Incomplete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
4.	6517/2015	Sole	-	Rep. Through Counsel	Complete	Affidavit of Valuation filed
5.	3098/2015	Sole	Served through High Court	-	Complete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
6.	11707/2016	Sole		Rep. Through Counsel	Complete	Ad-Valorem Court Fee paid

7.	3416/2017	Sole	Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was Issued through High Court to the Sole Respondent but Certificate of Service is still awaited		Incomplete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
8.	3064/2017	Sole	Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was Issued through High Court to the Sole Respondent but Certificate of Service is still awaited		Incomplete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
9.	3067/2017	Sole	Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was Issued through High Court to the Sole Respondent but Certificate of Service is still awaited		Incomplete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
10.	3066/2017	Sole		Rep. Through Counsel	Complete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
11.	1548/2017	Sole		Rep. Through Counsel	Complete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed
12.	1254/2017	Sole	Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was Issued through High Court to the Sole Respondent but Certificate of Service is still awaited		Incomplete	Affidavit of Valuation not filed

13.	1061/2017	Sole		Rep. Through Counsel	Complete	Affiadavit of Valuation not filed
-----	-----------	------	--	----------------------	----------	-----------------------------------

* **CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5385 OF 2015**

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued on sole respondent through High Court, but High Court has informed this Registry vide its letter dated 16th September, 2016, that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be served on sole respondent for want of correct address. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the latest and correct address despite Registry's request dated 5th November, 2016 so far.

C.A. Nos. 3064, 3067, 3066, 1548, 1254 & 1061 OF 2017

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3064 of 2017 was tagged with Civil Appeal No. 5304 of 2015 and Civil Appeal Nos. 1061, 1548, 3066 and 3067 of 2017 were tagged with Civil Appeal No. 2651 of 2015. However, the Civil Appeal Nos. 2651 and 5304 of 2015 have been dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on the ground of default for not filing Affidavit of Valuation. (Copy of the Signed Order dated 22nd February, 2017 is enclosed herewith).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.
Ms. Sumita Ray, Advocate
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Advocate
Mr. Haresh Raichura, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR