

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9812/2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VALIBHAI KHANBHAI MANKAD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1254/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 1061/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 1548/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3064/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3066/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 2865/2017 (III)

(IA No.32682/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and Office Report
for Direction.)

C.A. No. 3416/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3067/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 3098/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 5099/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 5385/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 6517/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 11707/2016 (XV)

Date : 04-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR

Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Konark Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5385/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 3066/2017

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Statement of case has been filed by the respondent but the appellant has not filed the statement of case. Stipulated time has expired.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to pay the deficit court fee within four weeks.

Remaining matters

Complete category matters.

List again on 7.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
4.7.2018